Plan Holder List
DH00215 (44918.3.3) — Curb ramp
installations at various locations in

Chatham, Lee and Scotland Counties

All American Contracting, LLC
PO Box 1806

Monroe, NC 2811

Attn: Chaz Williamson

Phone: (980) 313-8722

Chazw@theallamericancontractiing.com

Vendor #16000

American Construction Group, Inc.
PO Box 2630

Burlington, NC 27216

Attn: Victor Adrian D. Bailey Jr.
Phone: (336) 516-2169
jackbailey@bellsouth.net

Vendor #11352

Armen Construction, LLC

PO Box 38630

Charlotte, NC 28278

Attn: Victor Ariza

Phone: (704) 953-7459

Fax: (980) 237-7742
victor@armenconstruction.com
Vendor #77427

ASJ Wilson Construction, LLC
415 Pisgah Church Rd, #128
Greensboro, NC 27455

Attn: Josephus Wilson

Phone: 336-272-7722

Fax: 336-272-7723
joe@asjwilsonconstruction.com
Vendor #66552

Atlantic Contracting company, Inc.
PO Box 49559

Greensboro, NC 27419

Attn: Niveen Kattan

Phone: (336) 931-3109

Fax: (336) 931-3108
niveen@atlanticcontractinginc.com
Vendor #5487

Blythe Development Co.

1415 E. Westinghouse BLVD
Charlotte, NC 28273-5801

Attn: Frank W. Blythe

Phone: (704) 588-0023

Fax: (704) 588-9935
frankb@blythedevelopment.com
Vendor #3740

Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.
PO Box 290

Harmony, NC 28634

Attn: Chris Cartner

Phone: (704) 924-9330

Fax: (704) 924-9332
seed4u@bellsouth.net

Vendor #1713

FSCII, LLC

DBA Fred Smith Company

PO Box 31768

Raleigh, NC 27622

Attn: Thomas Johnson

Phone: (919) 582-3516

Fax: (919) 582-3517
ty.johnson@fredsmithcompany.net
Vendor #3249

Hunting Creek Construction, Inc.
356 Sheffield Road

Harmony, NC 28634

Attn: Marna C. Trivette

Phone: (704) 546-2444

Fax: (704) 546-2479
mctrivette@hotmail.com

Vendor #66535

N. L. Cooper Co., Inc.

DBA Cooper Construction Co.
12847 Old US Hwy 52
Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Attn: N. L. Cooper, Jr.

Phone (336) 399-9523

Fax (336) 650-9523
cooperconstructionco@yahoo.com
Vendor #40934

RDU Paving, Inc.

5415 Fayetteville Rd. Suite B
Raleigh, NC 27603

Attn: Jennifer Lundholm
Phone: (919) 329-7300

Fax: (919) 329-7301
jlundholm@rdupaving.com
Vendor #5619

Sandhills Contractors, Inc.

PO Box 1

Sanford, NC 27331-0001

Attn: Ronnie Turner

Phone: (919) 775-3828

Fax: (919) 775-3727

rturner @sandhillscontractors.com
Vendor #3249

Sharpe Brothers

A Div of Vecellio & Grogan, Inc.
PO Box 35387

Greensboro, NC 27425

Attn: Ivan Clayton

Phone: 336-235-2756

Fax: 336-235-2743
lvan.clayton@sharpebrosvg.com
Vendor #9300

Smith-Rowe, LLC

639 Old US 52 South
Mount Airy, NC 27030
Attn: D Locke Rowe
Phone: (336) 789-8221
Fax: (336) 789-6807
locke@smithrowe.com
Vendor #9965

Southeast Contracting Group, Inc.
PO Box 61096

Raleigh, NC 27661

Attn: Richard Wells

Phone: 252-915-6792
rbwells55@aol.com

Vendor #94832

S. T. Wooten Corporation
PO Box 2408

Wilson, NC 27894-2408
Attn: Richard Vick
Phone: (252) 291-5165
Fax: (252) 243-0900
ricky@stwcorp.com
Vendor #3760

TLC Works Inc

1021 Woods Cross Roads Road
Benson, NC 27504

Attn: Chris W. Barefoot
Phone: (919) 207-2270

Fax: (919) 207-0571
tlcworksinc@gmail.com
Vendor #3201

Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.
PO Box 2570

Burlington, NC 27216-2750
Attn: Gray Kirkpatrick

Phone: (336) 584-1745

Fax: (336) 584-0145

gkirkpatrick@trianglegradingpaving.com

Vendor #3752

Trull Contracting, LLC

PO Box 379

Midland, NC 28107

Attn: Jessica Renee Trull
Phone: 704-785-9465

Fax: 704-785-9469
jtrull@trullcontracting.com
Vendor# 70248

Vaughn/Ricketts Contracting, Inc.
PO Box 471

Wadesboro, NC 28170

Attn: Barry Rickets

Phone: (704) 695-2813

Fax: (704) 694-7401
Bricketts76@yahoo.com

Vendor #47011

Yates Construction Co, Inc.

PO Box 707

Stokesdale, NC 27357

Attn: Robert G. Yates, SR.
Phone: (336) 548-9621

Fax: (336) 548-1903
gkennedy@yatesconstruction.com
Vendor #3488
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